Docket No. 998121 PA1

SHEET 102751077 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please record the attached document. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name of conveying party(ies). 5.17.04 TIAN, Yong Jun Name: Broadway Com Corp. Street Address: 19715 E. Harrison Ave. Additional name(s) of conveying City of Industry, CA 91789 party(ies) attached [] Yes [X] No Nature of Conveyance: [X] Assignment] Merger [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name Additional name(s) and address(es) [] Yes [] Other attached? [X]No Execution Date: 29205544 Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached [] Yes [X] No Name and address of party to whom correspondence Total number of applications and patents involved 1 concerning document should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00 Name: Philip K. Yu, Registered Patent Attorney [X]Enclosed [] Authorized to be charged to deposit account 20955 Pathfinder Road, Ste. 100 Street Address: City: Diamond Bar State: CA Zip: 91765 Deposit Account Number: DO NOT USE THIS SPACE Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. This statement shall not affect the recording of the attached document or the rights and duties set forth in the recorded document. Philip K. Yu, Reg. No. 35,742 Name of Person Signing Total number of pages comprising cover sheet and attachments: [3] OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) AT95802

Do not detach this portion

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Mail Stop Patent Application

COMMISSIONER FOR PATENTS

P.O. Box 1450

Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

02 FC:8021

05/20/2004 WABDELR1 00000050 29205549

. . .

Docket No: 998121 PAI

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

_			· · · · · ·	· , · .	
eful improvements starred to as "inver- iles of his employe at19715 E. I	s in 888 CO ntion") have er, <u>Bros</u> Harrison A	MPUTI been di dway C e. City	R FRO sclosed to one Corr of Indus	NT PANEL o and filed, poration try. CA 917	" which inventio under Docket No a <u>Californi</u> 89. USA an
Filed) w	hen knov	vn: and	•	· ·
ght, title and interest to be obtained for a non-community of substates of America and Breadway (sors and assigns, to dentirely as the number agree to sign any divisional,	et in and to a said invention stitute thereon of for all form Come Cornon to the full on a same would a all lawful p continuation	said invention by the f, or any sign courted at the ld have apers non, contin	ntion and above ag reissue stries; sai for its or team for boon he cessary or nation-ir	I in and to sa optication or or re-examin id invention: wn use and b which Lette id by said	id application and any continuation thereof, for and application to sensite and for the research on semi-inventor had this obtaining a patent
• '		,	_	_,	
First Inventor		ong	Un	Tran	
	N	une: T	IAN, YC	ING JUN	
		· ,	•		
THE THE LANGE OF STREET	eful improvements ferred to as "invested of his employed 19715 E.] cred by a patent a cry to insert here: Filed E, in consideration of which the sufficiency of which the present his title and interest to be obtained for a crenewal, or substance of America and Breadway (cors and assigns, the made. enter agree to sign any divisional, or in obtaining and	eful improvements in \$88 CO ferred to as "invention") have les of his employer, Break 19715 E. Harrison At 19715 E	eful improvements in \$88 COMPUTI ferred to as "invention") have been did les of his employer, Broadway C. I 19715 E. Harrison Ave. City cred by a patent application, the serial by to insert here: Filed) when know E. in consideration of the sum of Od sufficiency of which are hereby acked by these presents do sell, assign are the title and interest in and to said invention by the acceptance of America and for all foreign course and assigns, to the full end of the not entirely as the same would have a made.	eful improvements in 888 COMPUTER PRO ferred to as "invention") have been disclosed to les of his employer, Broadway Com Corn at 19715 E. Harrison Ave. City of Industrated by a patent application, the serial number by to insert here: Filed) when known: and E, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar d sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledge d by these presents do sell, assign and transf the title and interest in and to said invention and be obtained for said invention by the above as a, renewal, or substitute thereof, or any reinsue ties of America and for all foreign countries; sa aid Broadway Com Cornoration for its o nors and assigns, to the full end of the term for and entirely as the same would have been he a made. Senter agree to sign all lawful papers necessary of g any divisional, continuation, continuation in or in obtaining any re-examination thereof.	E, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) as d sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the said id by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto

Pi Assignment.doc

Page 1 of]

PATENT REEL: 015344 FRAME: 0528